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  Our reference Date 

  OED  15/712 21/09/2015 

  
 

  

 
To the Licensees on the Norwegian Continental Shelf  
 
 

(Unofficial translation) 
 
NORM PRICE FOR CRUDE OIL PRODUCED ON THE NORWEGIAN 
CONTINENTAL SHELF 2nd QUARTER 2015 
 
Pursuant to the Petroleum Taxation Act § 4 the Petroleum Price Board (PPB) has set norm 
prices for the 2nd quarter of 2015. 
 
Norm prices for the 2nd quarter 2015 are decided in accordance with law of 13 June 1975 No. 
35 regarding taxation of subsea petroleum deposits, etc. and regulations for setting the norm 
price dated 25th  June 1976. 
 
In accordance with these regulations, the PPB set preliminary price bands for the 2nd  quarter 
2015 on September 4th 2015. The licensees were informed of the preliminary price bands in 
PPB’s letter dated September 7th 2015. 
 
The PPB has, after meetings with the companies on September 18th 2015 concerning the 
preliminary price bands for the 2nd quarter of 2015, set the final norm prices for the 2nd quarter 
of 2015. These are enclosed in the appendix of this letter. Norm prices for crude oil in the 2nd 
quarter 2015 in NOK/bbl and in USD/bbl are found in Appendix 5 and in Appendix 6. The 
exchange rates used are attached in Appendix 4. Norm prices for Draugen and Njord are 
presented in Appendix 2. The norm prices for Balder for the 2nd quarter of 2015 will be sent 
separately to the licensees of Balder.  
 
The PPB has decided not to set norm prices for 2nd quarter 2015 for the following crudes: 
Gudrun, Heidrun, Knarr, Forties,Varg, Brent and DUC (Trym).  
 
The PPB aims to set normprices for Heidrun starting from 3rd quarter 2015. Furthermore, the 
PPB aims to set normprices for Gudrun starting from 1st quarter 2016.  
 
The PPB’s decisions are unanimous. 
 
  

PETROLEUM PRICE BOARD  
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In accordance with the Petroleum Taxation Act § 4 and the norm price regulations § 2 with 
annotations, the PPB made overall assessments of the crude oil markets during the 2nd quarter 
2015 in the norm price determination. The PPB has taken into account the data and views 
presented by the companies (both orally and in writing), as well as calculations and 
assessments made by the Secretariat to the Petroleum Price Board and KBC. In addition, the 
PPB has considered the Platt’s market indicators and other market indicators provided by the 
companies. The companies have stated that these indicators are based on price quotations 
from official publications and their own observations. 
 
The PPB has used Brent indicators for the calendar months. These are summarized in the 
Appendix. PPB seeks to identify the market indicator(s) which, in the PPB’s opinion, best 
represent the market conditions for the given time period. 
 
The PPB would like to emphasize that the weights given to each of the different spot price 
indicators are continuously assessed based on market developments. 
 
The companies have also reported achieved price differentials to Dated Brent. This is 
important information in the PPB’s assessments of the different crudes. The PPB has taken 
into account the total crude oil productions the norm price determination, including spot and 
contract sales in the European market and other markets. 
 
The companies' assessments and recommendations in terms of price levels and price 
differentials are also taken into consideration.  
 
In accordance with the Norm Price regulations § 5, companies may appeal the final norm 
prices for the 2nd quarter 2015 to the Ministry of Petroleum and Energy. The appeal shall state 
the decision being appealed and the desired changes. The appeal shall be sent to the PPB. The 
appeal should also include reasons for the appeal, and other information that may be 
important for the appeal. 
 
The deadline for an appeal is set to 30 days after the date of this letter, see the Norm Price 
regulations §5, 2nd paragraph. Please note that a legal case cannot be made before the appeal 
procedures described in the Norm Price regulations have been fully exploited, see the Norm 
Price regulations § 6. Otherwise, the Civil Procedure Act § 437 applies, see also the Public 
Administration Act § 27. 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Trine-Lise Wilhelmsen 
Leader 
Petroleum Price Board  
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Dated Brent spot price indicators for 2nd  quarter 2015 (USD/bbl): 
 
  April May June 
Argus 1) 2) 59,79 64,35 61,63 
Platts 1) 59,76 64,32 61,69 
London Oil Report 1) 59,84 64,47 61,69 
 
1) Based on quotations in the calendar month 
2) London quotes 
 

 
 
 
Appendix: 
 
Appendix 1 Norm Price Differentials for 2Q 2015 
Appendix 2 Norm Prices for Draugen and Njord 2Q 2015 

(USD/bbl and NOK/bbl) 
Appendix 3 Daily Dated Brent prices for 2Q 2015 (USD/bbl)  
Appendix 4 Daily exchanges rates for 2Q 2015 (NOK/USD) 
Appendix 5 Norm Prices for 2Q 2015 (NOK/bbl)   
Appendix 6 Norm Prices for 2Q 2015 (USD/bbl)  
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Appendix 1 Norm Price Differentials for 2Q 2015 
 

 
 
 
 
  

ALVHEIM
EKOFISK
GRANE
GULLFAKS
JOTUN
NORNE
OSEBERG
SKARV
STATFJORD
TROLL
VOLVE
ÅSGARD

-4,95 -6,10 -5,95
-0,10 -0,95 -1,90

0,15 -0,10 -0,80
2,35 1,40 0,50

1,50 0,25 0,00
0,85 0,05 0,10

-0,80 -1,05 -1,75
0,90 0,65 -0,90

-3,05 -2,40 -4,60
0,80 0,20 -0,45

1,00 0,20 -0,15

Normpris differensialer 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
1,85 1,60 1,15
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Appendix 2 Norm Prices for Draugen and Njord 2Q 2015  
 
 

 
  

Løftetidspunkt Diff. $/fat Pris $/fat Pris NOK/fat
DRAUGEN

21.04.2015 -0,50 62,00 484,45
13.05.2015 -1,00 63,65 475,50
17.06.2015 -1,65 59,55 462,92

NJORD
03.04.2015 -0,85 56,00 451,64
24.04.2015 -0,85 62,90 480,05
19.05.2015 -1,40 62,05 472,57
11.06.2015 -2,25 59,65 462,56

Normpriser - daglige differensialer 2Q 2015 ($/fat)
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Appendix 3  Daily Dated Brent prices for 2Q 2015 (USD/bbl)  
 

 
 
  

01.04.2015 56,25 01.05.2015 64,90 01.06.2015 61,55
02.04.2015 56,85 02.05.2015 64,90 02.06.2015 61,50
03.04.2015 56,85 03.05.2015 64,90 03.06.2015 61,80
04.04.2015 56,85 04.05.2015 64,90 04.06.2015 62,40
05.04.2015 56,85 05.05.2015 64,75 05.06.2015 63,00
06.04.2015 56,85 06.05.2015 64,75 06.06.2015 63,00
07.04.2015 56,85 07.05.2015 64,90 07.06.2015 63,00
08.04.2015 57,35 08.05.2015 65,15 08.06.2015 63,05
09.04.2015 58,20 09.05.2015 65,15 09.06.2015 62,70
10.04.2015 59,15 10.05.2015 65,15 10.06.2015 62,20
11.04.2015 59,15 11.05.2015 65,60 11.06.2015 61,90
12.04.2015 59,15 12.05.2015 65,25 12.06.2015 61,35
13.04.2015 59,95 13.05.2015 64,65 13.06.2015 61,35
14.04.2015 60,60 14.05.2015 64,65 14.06.2015 61,35
15.04.2015 60,95 15.05.2015 64,45 15.06.2015 61,10
16.04.2015 61,45 16.05.2015 64,45 16.06.2015 61,15
17.04.2015 61,70 17.05.2015 64,45 17.06.2015 61,20
18.04.2015 61,70 18.05.2015 63,80 18.06.2015 60,95
19.04.2015 61,70 19.05.2015 63,45 19.06.2015 61,00
20.04.2015 62,05 20.05.2015 62,90 20.06.2015 61,00
21.04.2015 62,50 21.05.2015 62,45 21.06.2015 61,00
22.04.2015 63,15 22.05.2015 62,20 22.06.2015 60,90
23.04.2015 63,40 23.05.2015 62,20 23.06.2015 60,80
24.04.2015 63,75 24.05.2015 62,20 24.06.2015 60,80
25.04.2015 63,75 25.05.2015 62,20 25.06.2015 60,95
26.04.2015 63,75 26.05.2015 62,50 26.06.2015 60,65
27.04.2015 64,35 27.05.2015 62,65 27.06.2015 60,65
28.04.2015 65,10 28.05.2015 62,55 28.06.2015 60,65
29.04.2015 65,30 29.05.2015 61,90 29.06.2015 60,10
30.04.2015 65,20 30.05.2015 61,90 30.06.2015 58,80

31.05.2015 61,90

Daglige 0-0-5 normpriser for 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Appendix 4 Daily exchanges rates for 2Q 2015 (NOK/USD) 
 
 

 

 
 

01.04.2015 8,0801 01.05.2015 01.06.2015 7,9555
02.04.2015 02.05.2015 02.06.2015 7,8661
03.04.2015 03.05.2015 03.06.2015 7,8269
04.04.2015 04.05.2015 7,5888 04.06.2015 7,7202
05.04.2015 05.05.2015 7,5987 05.06.2015 7,8521
06.04.2015 06.05.2015 7,4915 06.06.2015
07.04.2015 8,0483 07.05.2015 7,3662 07.06.2015
08.04.2015 7,9880 08.05.2015 7,4695 08.06.2015 7,9081
09.04.2015 8,0397 09.05.2015 09.06.2015 7,8034
10.04.2015 8,1485 10.05.2015 10.06.2015 7,7126
11.04.2015 11.05.2015 7,5610 11.06.2015 7,8223
12.04.2015 12.05.2015 7,4691 12.06.2015 7,7496
13.04.2015 8,1008 13.05.2015 7,4476 13.06.2015
14.04.2015 8,0292 14.05.2015 14.06.2015
15.04.2015 7,9544 15.05.2015 7,3927 15.06.2015 7,7661
16.04.2015 7,8167 16.05.2015 16.06.2015 7,7780
17.04.2015 7,7649 17.05.2015 17.06.2015 7,7352
18.04.2015 18.05.2015 7,3593 18.06.2015 7,7438
19.04.2015 19.05.2015 7,4727 19.06.2015 7,8109
20.04.2015 7,8728 20.05.2015 7,5531 20.06.2015
21.04.2015 7,8738 21.05.2015 7,5748 21.06.2015
22.04.2015 7,8591 22.05.2015 7,5363 22.06.2015 7,7056
23.04.2015 7,9057 23.05.2015 23.06.2015 7,7878
24.04.2015 7,8298 24.05.2015 24.06.2015 7,8204
25.04.2015 25.05.2015 25.06.2015 7,8168
26.04.2015 26.05.2015 7,6593 26.06.2015 7,8316
27.04.2015 7,7938 27.05.2015 7,7561 27.06.2015
28.04.2015 7,6801 28.05.2015 7,7928 28.06.2015
29.04.2015 7,6213 29.05.2015 7,7812 29.06.2015 7,9103
30.04.2015 7,4761 30.05.2015 30.06.2015 7,8568

31.05.2015

07.07.2015 på hhv. 7,877, 7,9478, 7,9758, 8,0937 og 8,2179

Valutakurser for 2Q 2015 NOK/USD

April Mai Juni

Daglige valutakurser fra Norges Bank. I beregningen av normprisen målt i USD
er også kurser for 01.07.2015, 02.07.2015, 03.07.2015, 06.07.2015 og
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01.04.2015 8,0651 01.05.2015 7,5029 01.06.2015 7,8347
02.04.2015 8,0651 02.05.2015 7,5029 02.06.2015 7,8221
03.04.2015 8,0651 03.05.2015 7,5029 03.06.2015 7,7993
04.04.2015 8,0651 04.05.2015 7,4974 04.06.2015 7,8197
05.04.2015 8,0651 05.05.2015 7,4715 05.06.2015 7,7992
06.04.2015 8,0651 06.05.2015 7,4627 06.06.2015 7,7992
07.04.2015 8,0612 07.05.2015 7,4680 07.06.2015 7,7992
08.04.2015 8,0545 08.05.2015 7,4459 08.06.2015 7,7708
09.04.2015 8,0099 09.05.2015 7,4459 09.06.2015 7,7657
10.04.2015 7,9332 10.05.2015 7,4459 10.06.2015 7,7702
11.04.2015 7,9332 11.05.2015 7,4283 11.06.2015 7,7545
12.04.2015 7,9332 12.05.2015 7,4451 12.06.2015 7,7668
13.04.2015 7,8876 13.05.2015 7,4705 13.06.2015 7,7668
14.04.2015 7,8565 14.05.2015 7,4705 14.06.2015 7,7668
15.04.2015 7,8375 15.05.2015 7,4992 15.06.2015 7,7547
16.04.2015 7,8553 16.05.2015 7,4992 16.06.2015 7,7567
17.04.2015 7,8682 17.05.2015 7,4992 17.06.2015 7,7737
18.04.2015 7,8682 18.05.2015 7,5592 18.06.2015 7,7883
19.04.2015 7,8682 19.05.2015 7,6159 19.06.2015 7,7924
20.04.2015 7,8524 20.05.2015 7,6639 20.06.2015 7,7924
21.04.2015 7,8137 21.05.2015 7,7051 21.06.2015 7,7924
22.04.2015 7,7661 22.05.2015 7,7890 22.06.2015 7,8334
23.04.2015 7,6802 23.05.2015 7,7890 23.06.2015 7,8472
24.04.2015 7,6320 24.05.2015 7,7890 24.06.2015 7,8585
25.04.2015 7,6320 25.05.2015 7,7890 25.06.2015 7,8847
26.04.2015 7,6320 26.05.2015 7,8303 26.06.2015 7,9135
27.04.2015 7,5930 27.05.2015 7,8445 27.06.2015 7,9135
28.04.2015 7,5553 28.05.2015 7,8300 28.06.2015 7,9135
29.04.2015 7,5043 29.05.2015 7,8442 29.06.2015 7,9502
30.04.2015 7,5029 30.05.2015 7,8442 30.06.2015 8,0224

31.05.2015 7,8442

0-0-5 Valutakurser for 2Q 2015 NOK/USD

April Mai Juni
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Appendix 5 Norm Prices for 2Q 2015 (NOK/bbl) 
 

 

 

01.04.2015 468,58 01.05.2015 498,94 01.06.2015 491,24
02.04.2015 473,42 02.05.2015 498,94 02.06.2015 490,05
03.04.2015 473,42 03.05.2015 498,94 03.06.2015 490,97
04.04.2015 473,42 04.05.2015 498,58 04.06.2015 496,94
05.04.2015 473,42 05.05.2015 495,73 05.06.2015 500,32
06.04.2015 473,42 06.05.2015 495,15 06.06.2015 500,32
07.04.2015 473,19 07.05.2015 496,62 07.06.2015 500,32
08.04.2015 476,83 08.05.2015 497,01 08.06.2015 498,89
09.04.2015 480,99 09.05.2015 497,01 09.06.2015 495,84
10.04.2015 483,93 10.05.2015 497,01 10.06.2015 492,24
11.04.2015 483,93 11.05.2015 499,18 11.06.2015 488,92
12.04.2015 483,93 12.05.2015 497,70 12.06.2015 485,43
13.04.2015 487,45 13.05.2015 494,92 13.06.2015 485,43
14.04.2015 490,64 14.05.2015 494,92 14.06.2015 485,43
15.04.2015 492,20 15.05.2015 495,32 15.06.2015 482,73
16.04.2015 497,24 16.05.2015 495,32 16.06.2015 483,24
17.04.2015 500,02 17.05.2015 495,32 17.06.2015 484,69
18.04.2015 500,02 18.05.2015 494,37 18.06.2015 483,65
19.04.2015 500,02 19.05.2015 495,41 19.06.2015 484,30
20.04.2015 501,77 20.05.2015 494,32 20.06.2015 484,30
21.04.2015 502,81 21.05.2015 493,51 21.06.2015 484,30
22.04.2015 504,80 22.05.2015 496,94 22.06.2015 486,06
23.04.2015 501,13 23.05.2015 496,94 23.06.2015 486,13
24.04.2015 500,66 24.05.2015 496,94 24.06.2015 486,83
25.04.2015 500,66 25.05.2015 496,94 25.06.2015 489,64
26.04.2015 500,66 26.05.2015 501,92 26.06.2015 489,05
27.04.2015 502,66 27.05.2015 504,01 27.06.2015 489,05
28.04.2015 505,83 28.05.2015 502,29 28.06.2015 489,05
29.04.2015 503,91 29.05.2015 498,11 29.06.2015 486,95
30.04.2015 503,07 30.05.2015 498,11 30.06.2015 480,94

31.05.2015 498,11

Normpriser for ALVHEIM 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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01.04.2015 461,73 01.05.2015 488,44 01.06.2015 481,05
02.04.2015 466,57 02.05.2015 488,44 02.06.2015 479,89
03.04.2015 466,57 03.05.2015 488,44 03.06.2015 480,83
04.04.2015 466,57 04.05.2015 488,08 04.06.2015 486,78
05.04.2015 466,57 05.05.2015 485,27 05.06.2015 490,18
06.04.2015 466,57 06.05.2015 484,70 06.06.2015 490,18
07.04.2015 466,34 07.05.2015 486,17 07.06.2015 490,18
08.04.2015 469,98 08.05.2015 486,59 08.06.2015 488,78
09.04.2015 474,19 09.05.2015 486,59 09.06.2015 485,74
10.04.2015 477,18 10.05.2015 486,59 10.06.2015 482,14
11.04.2015 477,18 11.05.2015 488,78 11.06.2015 478,84
12.04.2015 477,18 12.05.2015 487,28 12.06.2015 475,33
13.04.2015 480,75 13.05.2015 484,46 13.06.2015 475,33
14.04.2015 483,96 14.05.2015 484,46 14.06.2015 475,33
15.04.2015 485,53 15.05.2015 484,82 15.06.2015 472,65
16.04.2015 490,56 16.05.2015 484,82 16.06.2015 473,16
17.04.2015 493,34 17.05.2015 484,82 17.06.2015 474,58
18.04.2015 493,34 18.05.2015 483,79 18.06.2015 473,53
19.04.2015 493,34 19.05.2015 484,75 19.06.2015 474,17
20.04.2015 495,09 20.05.2015 483,59 20.06.2015 474,17
21.04.2015 496,17 21.05.2015 482,72 21.06.2015 474,17
22.04.2015 498,20 22.05.2015 486,03 22.06.2015 475,88
23.04.2015 494,60 23.05.2015 486,03 23.06.2015 475,93
24.04.2015 494,17 24.05.2015 486,03 24.06.2015 476,62
25.04.2015 494,17 25.05.2015 486,03 25.06.2015 479,39
26.04.2015 494,17 26.05.2015 490,96 26.06.2015 478,77
27.04.2015 496,20 27.05.2015 493,03 27.06.2015 478,77
28.04.2015 499,41 28.05.2015 491,33 28.06.2015 478,77
29.04.2015 497,54 29.05.2015 487,12 29.06.2015 476,61
30.04.2015 496,69 30.05.2015 487,12 30.06.2015 470,51

31.05.2015 487,12

Normpriser for EKOFISK 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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01.04.2015 429,06 01.05.2015 468,93 01.06.2015 446,19
02.04.2015 433,90 02.05.2015 468,93 02.06.2015 445,08
03.04.2015 433,90 03.05.2015 468,93 03.06.2015 446,12
04.04.2015 433,90 04.05.2015 468,59 04.06.2015 451,98
05.04.2015 433,90 05.05.2015 465,85 05.06.2015 455,47
06.04.2015 433,90 06.05.2015 465,30 06.06.2015 455,47
07.04.2015 433,69 07.05.2015 466,75 07.06.2015 455,47
08.04.2015 437,36 08.05.2015 467,23 08.06.2015 454,20
09.04.2015 441,75 09.05.2015 467,23 09.06.2015 451,19
10.04.2015 445,05 10.05.2015 467,23 10.06.2015 447,56
11.04.2015 445,05 11.05.2015 469,47 11.06.2015 444,33
12.04.2015 445,05 12.05.2015 467,92 12.06.2015 440,77
13.04.2015 448,80 13.05.2015 465,04 13.06.2015 440,77
14.04.2015 452,14 14.05.2015 465,04 14.06.2015 440,77
15.04.2015 453,79 15.05.2015 465,33 15.06.2015 438,14
16.04.2015 458,75 16.05.2015 465,33 16.06.2015 438,64
17.04.2015 461,47 17.05.2015 465,33 17.06.2015 439,99
18.04.2015 461,47 18.05.2015 464,13 18.06.2015 438,87
19.04.2015 461,47 19.05.2015 464,95 19.06.2015 439,49
20.04.2015 463,29 20.05.2015 463,67 20.06.2015 439,49
21.04.2015 464,52 21.05.2015 462,69 21.06.2015 439,49
22.04.2015 466,74 22.05.2015 465,78 22.06.2015 441,02
23.04.2015 463,50 23.05.2015 465,78 23.06.2015 441,01
24.04.2015 463,26 24.05.2015 465,78 24.06.2015 441,65
25.04.2015 463,26 25.05.2015 465,78 25.06.2015 444,30
26.04.2015 463,26 26.05.2015 470,60 26.06.2015 443,55
27.04.2015 465,45 27.05.2015 472,63 27.06.2015 443,55
28.04.2015 468,81 28.05.2015 470,97 28.06.2015 443,55
29.04.2015 467,14 29.05.2015 466,73 29.06.2015 441,24
30.04.2015 466,31 30.05.2015 466,73 30.06.2015 434,81

31.05.2015 466,73

Normpriser for GRANE 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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01.04.2015 460,11 01.05.2015 488,44 01.06.2015 478,70
02.04.2015 464,95 02.05.2015 488,44 02.06.2015 477,54
03.04.2015 464,95 03.05.2015 488,44 03.06.2015 478,49
04.04.2015 464,95 04.05.2015 488,08 04.06.2015 484,43
05.04.2015 464,95 05.05.2015 485,27 05.06.2015 487,84
06.04.2015 464,95 06.05.2015 484,70 06.06.2015 487,84
07.04.2015 464,73 07.05.2015 486,17 07.06.2015 487,84
08.04.2015 468,37 08.05.2015 486,59 08.06.2015 486,45
09.04.2015 472,58 09.05.2015 486,59 09.06.2015 483,41
10.04.2015 475,60 10.05.2015 486,59 10.06.2015 479,81
11.04.2015 475,60 11.05.2015 488,78 11.06.2015 476,51
12.04.2015 475,60 12.05.2015 487,28 12.06.2015 473,00
13.04.2015 479,17 13.05.2015 484,46 13.06.2015 473,00
14.04.2015 482,39 14.05.2015 484,46 14.06.2015 473,00
15.04.2015 483,97 15.05.2015 484,82 15.06.2015 470,32
16.04.2015 488,99 16.05.2015 484,82 16.06.2015 470,83
17.04.2015 491,76 17.05.2015 484,82 17.06.2015 472,25
18.04.2015 491,76 18.05.2015 483,79 18.06.2015 471,19
19.04.2015 491,76 19.05.2015 484,75 19.06.2015 471,83
20.04.2015 493,52 20.05.2015 483,59 20.06.2015 471,83
21.04.2015 494,61 21.05.2015 482,72 21.06.2015 471,83
22.04.2015 496,64 22.05.2015 486,03 22.06.2015 473,53
23.04.2015 493,07 23.05.2015 486,03 23.06.2015 473,58
24.04.2015 492,65 24.05.2015 486,03 24.06.2015 474,26
25.04.2015 492,65 25.05.2015 486,03 25.06.2015 477,02
26.04.2015 492,65 26.05.2015 490,96 26.06.2015 476,39
27.04.2015 494,68 27.05.2015 493,03 27.06.2015 476,39
28.04.2015 497,89 28.05.2015 491,33 28.06.2015 476,39
29.04.2015 496,03 29.05.2015 487,12 29.06.2015 474,23
30.04.2015 495,19 30.05.2015 487,12 30.06.2015 468,11

31.05.2015 487,12

Normpriser for GULLFAKS 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 447,21 01.05.2015 479,06 01.06.2015 468,52
02.04.2015 452,05 02.05.2015 479,06 02.06.2015 467,37
03.04.2015 452,05 03.05.2015 479,06 03.06.2015 468,35
04.04.2015 452,05 04.05.2015 478,71 04.06.2015 474,26
05.04.2015 452,05 05.05.2015 475,93 05.06.2015 477,70
06.04.2015 452,05 06.05.2015 475,37 06.06.2015 477,70
07.04.2015 451,83 07.05.2015 476,83 07.06.2015 477,70
08.04.2015 455,48 08.05.2015 477,28 08.06.2015 476,35
09.04.2015 459,77 09.05.2015 477,28 09.06.2015 473,32
10.04.2015 462,90 10.05.2015 477,28 10.06.2015 469,71
11.04.2015 462,90 11.05.2015 479,50 11.06.2015 466,43
12.04.2015 462,90 12.05.2015 477,98 12.06.2015 462,90
13.04.2015 466,55 13.05.2015 475,12 13.06.2015 462,90
14.04.2015 469,82 14.05.2015 475,12 14.06.2015 462,90
15.04.2015 471,43 15.05.2015 475,45 15.06.2015 460,24
16.04.2015 476,42 16.05.2015 475,45 16.06.2015 460,75
17.04.2015 479,17 17.05.2015 475,45 17.06.2015 462,15
18.04.2015 479,17 18.05.2015 474,34 18.06.2015 461,07
19.04.2015 479,17 19.05.2015 475,23 19.06.2015 461,70
20.04.2015 480,96 20.05.2015 474,01 20.06.2015 461,70
21.04.2015 482,11 21.05.2015 473,09 21.06.2015 461,70
22.04.2015 484,22 22.05.2015 476,30 22.06.2015 463,35
23.04.2015 480,78 23.05.2015 476,30 23.06.2015 463,38
24.04.2015 480,43 24.05.2015 476,30 24.06.2015 464,04
25.04.2015 480,43 25.05.2015 476,30 25.06.2015 466,77
26.04.2015 480,43 26.05.2015 481,17 26.06.2015 466,11
27.04.2015 482,54 27.05.2015 483,22 27.06.2015 466,11
28.04.2015 485,81 28.05.2015 481,55 28.06.2015 466,11
29.04.2015 484,03 29.05.2015 477,32 29.06.2015 463,89
30.04.2015 483,19 30.05.2015 477,32 30.06.2015 457,68

31.05.2015 477,32

Normpriser for JOTUN 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 460,92 01.05.2015 491,82 01.06.2015 475,17
02.04.2015 465,76 02.05.2015 491,82 02.06.2015 474,02
03.04.2015 465,76 03.05.2015 491,82 03.06.2015 474,98
04.04.2015 465,76 04.05.2015 491,45 04.06.2015 480,91
05.04.2015 465,76 05.05.2015 488,64 05.06.2015 484,33
06.04.2015 465,76 06.05.2015 488,06 06.06.2015 484,33
07.04.2015 465,53 07.05.2015 489,53 07.06.2015 484,33
08.04.2015 469,17 08.05.2015 489,94 08.06.2015 482,96
09.04.2015 473,39 09.05.2015 489,94 09.06.2015 479,92
10.04.2015 476,39 10.05.2015 489,94 10.06.2015 476,31
11.04.2015 476,39 11.05.2015 492,12 11.06.2015 473,02
12.04.2015 476,39 12.05.2015 490,63 12.06.2015 469,50
13.04.2015 479,96 13.05.2015 487,82 13.06.2015 469,50
14.04.2015 483,17 14.05.2015 487,82 14.06.2015 469,50
15.04.2015 484,75 15.05.2015 488,20 15.06.2015 466,83
16.04.2015 489,78 16.05.2015 488,20 16.06.2015 467,34
17.04.2015 492,55 17.05.2015 488,20 17.06.2015 468,75
18.04.2015 492,55 18.05.2015 487,19 18.06.2015 467,69
19.04.2015 492,55 19.05.2015 488,18 19.06.2015 468,32
20.04.2015 494,31 20.05.2015 487,04 20.06.2015 468,32
21.04.2015 495,39 21.05.2015 486,19 21.06.2015 468,32
22.04.2015 497,42 22.05.2015 489,54 22.06.2015 470,00
23.04.2015 493,84 23.05.2015 489,54 23.06.2015 470,05
24.04.2015 493,41 24.05.2015 489,54 24.06.2015 470,72
25.04.2015 493,41 25.05.2015 489,54 25.06.2015 473,48
26.04.2015 493,41 26.05.2015 494,48 26.06.2015 472,83
27.04.2015 495,44 27.05.2015 496,56 27.06.2015 472,83
28.04.2015 498,65 28.05.2015 494,86 28.06.2015 472,83
29.04.2015 496,78 29.05.2015 490,65 29.06.2015 470,65
30.04.2015 495,94 30.05.2015 490,65 30.06.2015 464,50

31.05.2015 490,65

Normpriser for NORNE 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni



15 
 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 465,76 01.05.2015 488,81 01.06.2015 482,23
02.04.2015 470,60 02.05.2015 488,81 02.06.2015 481,06
03.04.2015 470,60 03.05.2015 488,81 03.06.2015 482,00
04.04.2015 470,60 04.05.2015 488,46 04.06.2015 487,95
05.04.2015 470,60 05.05.2015 485,65 05.06.2015 491,35
06.04.2015 470,60 06.05.2015 485,08 06.06.2015 491,35
07.04.2015 470,37 07.05.2015 486,54 07.06.2015 491,35
08.04.2015 474,01 08.05.2015 486,96 08.06.2015 489,95
09.04.2015 478,19 09.05.2015 486,96 09.06.2015 486,91
10.04.2015 481,15 10.05.2015 486,96 10.06.2015 483,31
11.04.2015 481,15 11.05.2015 489,15 11.06.2015 480,00
12.04.2015 481,15 12.05.2015 487,65 12.06.2015 476,49
13.04.2015 484,69 13.05.2015 484,84 13.06.2015 476,49
14.04.2015 487,89 14.05.2015 484,84 14.06.2015 476,49
15.04.2015 489,45 15.05.2015 485,20 15.06.2015 473,81
16.04.2015 494,49 16.05.2015 485,20 16.06.2015 474,32
17.04.2015 497,27 17.05.2015 485,20 17.06.2015 475,75
18.04.2015 497,27 18.05.2015 484,17 18.06.2015 474,70
19.04.2015 497,27 19.05.2015 485,13 19.06.2015 475,34
20.04.2015 499,02 20.05.2015 483,98 20.06.2015 475,34
21.04.2015 500,08 21.05.2015 483,11 21.06.2015 475,34
22.04.2015 502,08 22.05.2015 486,42 22.06.2015 477,05
23.04.2015 498,44 23.05.2015 486,42 23.06.2015 477,11
24.04.2015 497,99 24.05.2015 486,42 24.06.2015 477,80
25.04.2015 497,99 25.05.2015 486,42 25.06.2015 480,57
26.04.2015 497,99 26.05.2015 491,35 26.06.2015 479,95
27.04.2015 500,00 27.05.2015 493,42 27.06.2015 479,95
28.04.2015 503,18 28.05.2015 491,72 28.06.2015 479,95
29.04.2015 501,29 29.05.2015 487,52 29.06.2015 477,81
30.04.2015 500,44 30.05.2015 487,52 30.06.2015 471,72

31.05.2015 487,52

Normpriser for OSEBERG 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 460,52 01.05.2015 487,31 01.06.2015 483,01
02.04.2015 465,36 02.05.2015 487,31 02.06.2015 481,84
03.04.2015 465,36 03.05.2015 487,31 03.06.2015 482,78
04.04.2015 465,36 04.05.2015 486,96 04.06.2015 488,73
05.04.2015 465,36 05.05.2015 484,15 05.06.2015 492,13
06.04.2015 465,36 06.05.2015 483,58 06.06.2015 492,13
07.04.2015 465,13 07.05.2015 485,05 07.06.2015 492,13
08.04.2015 468,77 08.05.2015 485,47 08.06.2015 490,73
09.04.2015 472,98 09.05.2015 485,47 09.06.2015 487,69
10.04.2015 475,99 10.05.2015 485,47 10.06.2015 484,08
11.04.2015 475,99 11.05.2015 487,67 11.06.2015 480,78
12.04.2015 475,99 12.05.2015 486,17 12.06.2015 477,27
13.04.2015 479,57 13.05.2015 483,34 13.06.2015 477,27
14.04.2015 482,78 14.05.2015 483,34 14.06.2015 477,27
15.04.2015 484,36 15.05.2015 483,70 15.06.2015 474,59
16.04.2015 489,39 16.05.2015 483,70 16.06.2015 475,10
17.04.2015 492,16 17.05.2015 483,70 17.06.2015 476,53
18.04.2015 492,16 18.05.2015 482,65 18.06.2015 475,48
19.04.2015 492,16 19.05.2015 483,61 19.06.2015 476,12
20.04.2015 493,92 20.05.2015 482,44 20.06.2015 476,12
21.04.2015 495,00 21.05.2015 481,57 21.06.2015 476,12
22.04.2015 497,03 22.05.2015 484,87 22.06.2015 477,84
23.04.2015 493,45 23.05.2015 484,87 23.06.2015 477,89
24.04.2015 493,03 24.05.2015 484,87 24.06.2015 478,58
25.04.2015 493,03 25.05.2015 484,87 25.06.2015 481,36
26.04.2015 493,03 26.05.2015 489,79 26.06.2015 480,75
27.04.2015 495,06 27.05.2015 491,85 27.06.2015 480,75
28.04.2015 498,27 28.05.2015 490,16 28.06.2015 480,75
29.04.2015 496,41 29.05.2015 485,95 29.06.2015 478,60
30.04.2015 495,57 30.05.2015 485,95 30.06.2015 472,52

31.05.2015 485,95

Normpriser for SKARV 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 454,87 01.05.2015 486,19 01.06.2015 475,96
02.04.2015 459,71 02.05.2015 486,19 02.06.2015 474,80
03.04.2015 459,71 03.05.2015 486,19 03.06.2015 475,76
04.04.2015 459,71 04.05.2015 485,83 04.06.2015 481,69
05.04.2015 459,71 05.05.2015 483,03 05.06.2015 485,11
06.04.2015 459,71 06.05.2015 482,46 06.06.2015 485,11
07.04.2015 459,49 07.05.2015 483,93 07.06.2015 485,11
08.04.2015 463,13 08.05.2015 484,36 08.06.2015 483,73
09.04.2015 467,38 09.05.2015 484,36 09.06.2015 480,70
10.04.2015 470,44 10.05.2015 484,36 10.06.2015 477,09
11.04.2015 470,44 11.05.2015 486,55 11.06.2015 473,80
12.04.2015 470,44 12.05.2015 485,05 12.06.2015 470,28
13.04.2015 474,04 13.05.2015 482,22 13.06.2015 470,28
14.04.2015 477,28 14.05.2015 482,22 14.06.2015 470,28
15.04.2015 478,87 15.05.2015 482,57 15.06.2015 467,61
16.04.2015 483,89 16.05.2015 482,57 16.06.2015 468,12
17.04.2015 486,65 17.05.2015 482,57 17.06.2015 469,53
18.04.2015 486,65 18.05.2015 481,52 18.06.2015 468,47
19.04.2015 486,65 19.05.2015 482,47 19.06.2015 469,10
20.04.2015 488,42 20.05.2015 481,29 20.06.2015 469,10
21.04.2015 489,53 21.05.2015 480,41 21.06.2015 469,10
22.04.2015 491,59 22.05.2015 483,70 22.06.2015 470,79
23.04.2015 488,08 23.05.2015 483,70 23.06.2015 470,83
24.04.2015 487,68 24.05.2015 483,70 24.06.2015 471,51
25.04.2015 487,68 25.05.2015 483,70 25.06.2015 474,26
26.04.2015 487,68 26.05.2015 488,61 26.06.2015 473,62
27.04.2015 489,75 27.05.2015 490,67 27.06.2015 473,62
28.04.2015 492,98 28.05.2015 488,98 28.06.2015 473,62
29.04.2015 491,16 29.05.2015 484,77 29.06.2015 471,45
30.04.2015 490,31 30.05.2015 484,77 30.06.2015 465,30

31.05.2015 484,77

Normpriser for STATFJORD 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 472,61 01.05.2015 497,44 01.06.2015 486,14
02.04.2015 477,45 02.05.2015 497,44 02.06.2015 484,97
03.04.2015 477,45 03.05.2015 497,44 03.06.2015 485,90
04.04.2015 477,45 04.05.2015 497,08 04.06.2015 491,86
05.04.2015 477,45 05.05.2015 494,24 05.06.2015 495,25
06.04.2015 477,45 06.05.2015 493,66 06.06.2015 495,25
07.04.2015 477,22 07.05.2015 495,13 07.06.2015 495,25
08.04.2015 480,85 08.05.2015 495,52 08.06.2015 493,83
09.04.2015 485,00 09.05.2015 495,52 09.06.2015 490,79
10.04.2015 487,89 10.05.2015 495,52 10.06.2015 487,19
11.04.2015 487,89 11.05.2015 497,70 11.06.2015 483,88
12.04.2015 487,89 12.05.2015 496,22 12.06.2015 480,38
13.04.2015 491,40 13.05.2015 493,43 13.06.2015 480,38
14.04.2015 494,57 14.05.2015 493,43 14.06.2015 480,38
15.04.2015 496,11 15.05.2015 493,82 15.06.2015 477,69
16.04.2015 501,17 16.05.2015 493,82 16.06.2015 478,20
17.04.2015 503,96 17.05.2015 493,82 17.06.2015 479,64
18.04.2015 503,96 18.05.2015 492,86 18.06.2015 478,59
19.04.2015 503,96 19.05.2015 493,89 19.06.2015 479,23
20.04.2015 505,69 20.05.2015 492,79 20.06.2015 479,23
21.04.2015 506,72 21.05.2015 491,97 21.06.2015 479,23
22.04.2015 508,68 22.05.2015 495,38 22.06.2015 480,97
23.04.2015 504,97 23.05.2015 495,38 23.06.2015 481,03
24.04.2015 504,48 24.05.2015 495,38 24.06.2015 481,73
25.04.2015 504,48 25.05.2015 495,38 25.06.2015 484,51
26.04.2015 504,48 26.05.2015 500,36 26.06.2015 483,91
27.04.2015 506,45 27.05.2015 502,44 27.06.2015 483,91
28.04.2015 509,60 28.05.2015 500,73 28.06.2015 483,91
29.04.2015 507,67 29.05.2015 496,54 29.06.2015 481,78
30.04.2015 506,82 30.05.2015 496,54 30.06.2015 475,73

31.05.2015 496,54

Normpriser for TROLL 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 413,74 01.05.2015 441,17 01.06.2015 435,61
02.04.2015 418,58 02.05.2015 441,17 02.06.2015 434,52
03.04.2015 418,58 03.05.2015 441,17 03.06.2015 435,59
04.04.2015 418,58 04.05.2015 440,85 04.06.2015 441,42
05.04.2015 418,58 05.05.2015 438,20 05.06.2015 444,94
06.04.2015 418,58 06.05.2015 437,69 06.06.2015 444,94
07.04.2015 418,38 07.05.2015 439,12 07.06.2015 444,94
08.04.2015 422,06 08.05.2015 439,68 08.06.2015 443,71
09.04.2015 426,53 09.05.2015 439,68 09.06.2015 440,70
10.04.2015 429,98 10.05.2015 439,68 10.06.2015 437,07
11.04.2015 429,98 11.05.2015 441,98 11.06.2015 433,86
12.04.2015 429,98 12.05.2015 440,38 12.06.2015 430,28
13.04.2015 433,82 13.05.2015 437,40 13.06.2015 430,28
14.04.2015 437,21 14.05.2015 437,40 14.06.2015 430,28
15.04.2015 438,90 15.05.2015 437,58 15.06.2015 427,67
16.04.2015 443,82 16.05.2015 437,58 16.06.2015 428,17
17.04.2015 446,52 17.05.2015 437,58 17.06.2015 429,50
18.04.2015 446,52 18.05.2015 436,17 18.06.2015 428,36
19.04.2015 446,52 19.05.2015 436,77 19.06.2015 428,97
20.04.2015 448,37 20.05.2015 435,31 20.06.2015 428,97
21.04.2015 449,68 21.05.2015 434,18 21.06.2015 428,97
22.04.2015 451,99 22.05.2015 436,96 22.06.2015 430,45
23.04.2015 448,91 23.05.2015 436,96 23.06.2015 430,42
24.04.2015 448,76 24.05.2015 436,96 24.06.2015 431,04
25.04.2015 448,76 25.05.2015 436,96 25.06.2015 433,66
26.04.2015 448,76 26.05.2015 441,63 26.06.2015 432,87
27.04.2015 451,02 27.05.2015 443,61 27.06.2015 432,87
28.04.2015 454,45 28.05.2015 442,00 28.06.2015 432,87
29.04.2015 452,88 29.05.2015 437,71 29.06.2015 430,50
30.04.2015 452,05 30.05.2015 437,71 30.06.2015 423,98

31.05.2015 437,71

Normpriser for VOLVE 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni



20 
 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

01.04.2015 452,86 01.05.2015 479,81 01.06.2015 467,34
02.04.2015 457,69 02.05.2015 479,81 02.06.2015 466,20
03.04.2015 457,69 03.05.2015 479,81 03.06.2015 467,18
04.04.2015 457,69 04.05.2015 479,46 04.06.2015 473,09
05.04.2015 457,69 05.05.2015 476,68 05.06.2015 476,53
06.04.2015 457,69 06.05.2015 476,12 06.06.2015 476,53
07.04.2015 457,47 07.05.2015 477,58 07.06.2015 476,53
08.04.2015 461,12 08.05.2015 478,03 08.06.2015 475,18
09.04.2015 465,38 09.05.2015 478,03 09.06.2015 472,15
10.04.2015 468,46 10.05.2015 478,03 10.06.2015 468,54
11.04.2015 468,46 11.05.2015 480,24 11.06.2015 465,27
12.04.2015 468,46 12.05.2015 478,72 12.06.2015 461,74
13.04.2015 472,07 13.05.2015 475,87 13.06.2015 461,74
14.04.2015 475,32 14.05.2015 475,87 14.06.2015 461,74
15.04.2015 476,91 15.05.2015 476,20 15.06.2015 459,08
16.04.2015 481,92 16.05.2015 476,20 16.06.2015 459,58
17.04.2015 484,68 17.05.2015 476,20 17.06.2015 460,98
18.04.2015 484,68 18.05.2015 475,10 18.06.2015 459,90
19.04.2015 484,68 19.05.2015 475,99 19.06.2015 460,53
20.04.2015 486,46 20.05.2015 474,78 20.06.2015 460,53
21.04.2015 487,57 21.05.2015 473,86 21.06.2015 460,53
22.04.2015 489,65 22.05.2015 477,08 22.06.2015 462,17
23.04.2015 486,16 23.05.2015 477,08 23.06.2015 462,20
24.04.2015 485,78 24.05.2015 477,08 24.06.2015 462,87
25.04.2015 485,78 25.05.2015 477,08 25.06.2015 465,59
26.04.2015 485,78 26.05.2015 481,95 26.06.2015 464,92
27.04.2015 487,85 27.05.2015 484,01 27.06.2015 464,92
28.04.2015 491,09 28.05.2015 482,33 28.06.2015 464,92
29.04.2015 489,28 29.05.2015 478,10 29.06.2015 462,70
30.04.2015 488,44 30.05.2015 478,10 30.06.2015 456,47

31.05.2015 478,10

Normpriser for ÅSGARD 2Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

Appendix 6 Norm Prices for 2Q 2015 ($/bbl) 
 

 
  

01.04.2015 58,10 01.05.2015 66,50 01.06.2015 62,70
02.04.2015 58,70 02.05.2015 66,50 02.06.2015 62,65
03.04.2015 58,70 03.05.2015 66,50 03.06.2015 62,95
04.04.2015 58,70 04.05.2015 66,50 04.06.2015 63,55
05.04.2015 58,70 05.05.2015 66,35 05.06.2015 64,15
06.04.2015 58,70 06.05.2015 66,35 06.06.2015 64,15
07.04.2015 58,70 07.05.2015 66,50 07.06.2015 64,15
08.04.2015 59,20 08.05.2015 66,75 08.06.2015 64,20
09.04.2015 60,05 09.05.2015 66,75 09.06.2015 63,85
10.04.2015 61,00 10.05.2015 66,75 10.06.2015 63,35
11.04.2015 61,00 11.05.2015 67,20 11.06.2015 63,05
12.04.2015 61,00 12.05.2015 66,85 12.06.2015 62,50
13.04.2015 61,80 13.05.2015 66,25 13.06.2015 62,50
14.04.2015 62,45 14.05.2015 66,25 14.06.2015 62,50
15.04.2015 62,80 15.05.2015 66,05 15.06.2015 62,25
16.04.2015 63,30 16.05.2015 66,05 16.06.2015 62,30
17.04.2015 63,55 17.05.2015 66,05 17.06.2015 62,35
18.04.2015 63,55 18.05.2015 65,40 18.06.2015 62,10
19.04.2015 63,55 19.05.2015 65,05 19.06.2015 62,15
20.04.2015 63,90 20.05.2015 64,50 20.06.2015 62,15
21.04.2015 64,35 21.05.2015 64,05 21.06.2015 62,15
22.04.2015 65,00 22.05.2015 63,80 22.06.2015 62,05
23.04.2015 65,25 23.05.2015 63,80 23.06.2015 61,95
24.04.2015 65,60 24.05.2015 63,80 24.06.2015 61,95
25.04.2015 65,60 25.05.2015 63,80 25.06.2015 62,10
26.04.2015 65,60 26.05.2015 64,10 26.06.2015 61,80
27.04.2015 66,20 27.05.2015 64,25 27.06.2015 61,80
28.04.2015 66,95 28.05.2015 64,15 28.06.2015 61,80
29.04.2015 67,15 29.05.2015 63,50 29.06.2015 61,25
30.04.2015 67,05 30.05.2015 63,50 30.06.2015 59,95

31.05.2015 63,50

Normpriser for ALVHEIM 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 57,25 01.05.2015 65,10 01.06.2015 61,40
02.04.2015 57,85 02.05.2015 65,10 02.06.2015 61,35
03.04.2015 57,85 03.05.2015 65,10 03.06.2015 61,65
04.04.2015 57,85 04.05.2015 65,10 04.06.2015 62,25
05.04.2015 57,85 05.05.2015 64,95 05.06.2015 62,85
06.04.2015 57,85 06.05.2015 64,95 06.06.2015 62,85
07.04.2015 57,85 07.05.2015 65,10 07.06.2015 62,85
08.04.2015 58,35 08.05.2015 65,35 08.06.2015 62,90
09.04.2015 59,20 09.05.2015 65,35 09.06.2015 62,55
10.04.2015 60,15 10.05.2015 65,35 10.06.2015 62,05
11.04.2015 60,15 11.05.2015 65,80 11.06.2015 61,75
12.04.2015 60,15 12.05.2015 65,45 12.06.2015 61,20
13.04.2015 60,95 13.05.2015 64,85 13.06.2015 61,20
14.04.2015 61,60 14.05.2015 64,85 14.06.2015 61,20
15.04.2015 61,95 15.05.2015 64,65 15.06.2015 60,95
16.04.2015 62,45 16.05.2015 64,65 16.06.2015 61,00
17.04.2015 62,70 17.05.2015 64,65 17.06.2015 61,05
18.04.2015 62,70 18.05.2015 64,00 18.06.2015 60,80
19.04.2015 62,70 19.05.2015 63,65 19.06.2015 60,85
20.04.2015 63,05 20.05.2015 63,10 20.06.2015 60,85
21.04.2015 63,50 21.05.2015 62,65 21.06.2015 60,85
22.04.2015 64,15 22.05.2015 62,40 22.06.2015 60,75
23.04.2015 64,40 23.05.2015 62,40 23.06.2015 60,65
24.04.2015 64,75 24.05.2015 62,40 24.06.2015 60,65
25.04.2015 64,75 25.05.2015 62,40 25.06.2015 60,80
26.04.2015 64,75 26.05.2015 62,70 26.06.2015 60,50
27.04.2015 65,35 27.05.2015 62,85 27.06.2015 60,50
28.04.2015 66,10 28.05.2015 62,75 28.06.2015 60,50
29.04.2015 66,30 29.05.2015 62,10 29.06.2015 59,95
30.04.2015 66,20 30.05.2015 62,10 30.06.2015 58,65

31.05.2015 62,10

Normpriser for EKOFISK 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 53,20 01.05.2015 62,50 01.06.2015 56,95
02.04.2015 53,80 02.05.2015 62,50 02.06.2015 56,90
03.04.2015 53,80 03.05.2015 62,50 03.06.2015 57,20
04.04.2015 53,80 04.05.2015 62,50 04.06.2015 57,80
05.04.2015 53,80 05.05.2015 62,35 05.06.2015 58,40
06.04.2015 53,80 06.05.2015 62,35 06.06.2015 58,40
07.04.2015 53,80 07.05.2015 62,50 07.06.2015 58,40
08.04.2015 54,30 08.05.2015 62,75 08.06.2015 58,45
09.04.2015 55,15 09.05.2015 62,75 09.06.2015 58,10
10.04.2015 56,10 10.05.2015 62,75 10.06.2015 57,60
11.04.2015 56,10 11.05.2015 63,20 11.06.2015 57,30
12.04.2015 56,10 12.05.2015 62,85 12.06.2015 56,75
13.04.2015 56,90 13.05.2015 62,25 13.06.2015 56,75
14.04.2015 57,55 14.05.2015 62,25 14.06.2015 56,75
15.04.2015 57,90 15.05.2015 62,05 15.06.2015 56,50
16.04.2015 58,40 16.05.2015 62,05 16.06.2015 56,55
17.04.2015 58,65 17.05.2015 62,05 17.06.2015 56,60
18.04.2015 58,65 18.05.2015 61,40 18.06.2015 56,35
19.04.2015 58,65 19.05.2015 61,05 19.06.2015 56,40
20.04.2015 59,00 20.05.2015 60,50 20.06.2015 56,40
21.04.2015 59,45 21.05.2015 60,05 21.06.2015 56,40
22.04.2015 60,10 22.05.2015 59,80 22.06.2015 56,30
23.04.2015 60,35 23.05.2015 59,80 23.06.2015 56,20
24.04.2015 60,70 24.05.2015 59,80 24.06.2015 56,20
25.04.2015 60,70 25.05.2015 59,80 25.06.2015 56,35
26.04.2015 60,70 26.05.2015 60,10 26.06.2015 56,05
27.04.2015 61,30 27.05.2015 60,25 27.06.2015 56,05
28.04.2015 62,05 28.05.2015 60,15 28.06.2015 56,05
29.04.2015 62,25 29.05.2015 59,50 29.06.2015 55,50
30.04.2015 62,15 30.05.2015 59,50 30.06.2015 54,20

31.05.2015 59,50

Normpriser for GRANE 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni



24 
 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 57,05 01.05.2015 65,10 01.06.2015 61,10
02.04.2015 57,65 02.05.2015 65,10 02.06.2015 61,05
03.04.2015 57,65 03.05.2015 65,10 03.06.2015 61,35
04.04.2015 57,65 04.05.2015 65,10 04.06.2015 61,95
05.04.2015 57,65 05.05.2015 64,95 05.06.2015 62,55
06.04.2015 57,65 06.05.2015 64,95 06.06.2015 62,55
07.04.2015 57,65 07.05.2015 65,10 07.06.2015 62,55
08.04.2015 58,15 08.05.2015 65,35 08.06.2015 62,60
09.04.2015 59,00 09.05.2015 65,35 09.06.2015 62,25
10.04.2015 59,95 10.05.2015 65,35 10.06.2015 61,75
11.04.2015 59,95 11.05.2015 65,80 11.06.2015 61,45
12.04.2015 59,95 12.05.2015 65,45 12.06.2015 60,90
13.04.2015 60,75 13.05.2015 64,85 13.06.2015 60,90
14.04.2015 61,40 14.05.2015 64,85 14.06.2015 60,90
15.04.2015 61,75 15.05.2015 64,65 15.06.2015 60,65
16.04.2015 62,25 16.05.2015 64,65 16.06.2015 60,70
17.04.2015 62,50 17.05.2015 64,65 17.06.2015 60,75
18.04.2015 62,50 18.05.2015 64,00 18.06.2015 60,50
19.04.2015 62,50 19.05.2015 63,65 19.06.2015 60,55
20.04.2015 62,85 20.05.2015 63,10 20.06.2015 60,55
21.04.2015 63,30 21.05.2015 62,65 21.06.2015 60,55
22.04.2015 63,95 22.05.2015 62,40 22.06.2015 60,45
23.04.2015 64,20 23.05.2015 62,40 23.06.2015 60,35
24.04.2015 64,55 24.05.2015 62,40 24.06.2015 60,35
25.04.2015 64,55 25.05.2015 62,40 25.06.2015 60,50
26.04.2015 64,55 26.05.2015 62,70 26.06.2015 60,20
27.04.2015 65,15 27.05.2015 62,85 27.06.2015 60,20
28.04.2015 65,90 28.05.2015 62,75 28.06.2015 60,20
29.04.2015 66,10 29.05.2015 62,10 29.06.2015 59,65
30.04.2015 66,00 30.05.2015 62,10 30.06.2015 58,35

31.05.2015 62,10

Normpriser for GULLFAKS 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 55,45 01.05.2015 63,85 01.06.2015 59,80
02.04.2015 56,05 02.05.2015 63,85 02.06.2015 59,75
03.04.2015 56,05 03.05.2015 63,85 03.06.2015 60,05
04.04.2015 56,05 04.05.2015 63,85 04.06.2015 60,65
05.04.2015 56,05 05.05.2015 63,70 05.06.2015 61,25
06.04.2015 56,05 06.05.2015 63,70 06.06.2015 61,25
07.04.2015 56,05 07.05.2015 63,85 07.06.2015 61,25
08.04.2015 56,55 08.05.2015 64,10 08.06.2015 61,30
09.04.2015 57,40 09.05.2015 64,10 09.06.2015 60,95
10.04.2015 58,35 10.05.2015 64,10 10.06.2015 60,45
11.04.2015 58,35 11.05.2015 64,55 11.06.2015 60,15
12.04.2015 58,35 12.05.2015 64,20 12.06.2015 59,60
13.04.2015 59,15 13.05.2015 63,60 13.06.2015 59,60
14.04.2015 59,80 14.05.2015 63,60 14.06.2015 59,60
15.04.2015 60,15 15.05.2015 63,40 15.06.2015 59,35
16.04.2015 60,65 16.05.2015 63,40 16.06.2015 59,40
17.04.2015 60,90 17.05.2015 63,40 17.06.2015 59,45
18.04.2015 60,90 18.05.2015 62,75 18.06.2015 59,20
19.04.2015 60,90 19.05.2015 62,40 19.06.2015 59,25
20.04.2015 61,25 20.05.2015 61,85 20.06.2015 59,25
21.04.2015 61,70 21.05.2015 61,40 21.06.2015 59,25
22.04.2015 62,35 22.05.2015 61,15 22.06.2015 59,15
23.04.2015 62,60 23.05.2015 61,15 23.06.2015 59,05
24.04.2015 62,95 24.05.2015 61,15 24.06.2015 59,05
25.04.2015 62,95 25.05.2015 61,15 25.06.2015 59,20
26.04.2015 62,95 26.05.2015 61,45 26.06.2015 58,90
27.04.2015 63,55 27.05.2015 61,60 27.06.2015 58,90
28.04.2015 64,30 28.05.2015 61,50 28.06.2015 58,90
29.04.2015 64,50 29.05.2015 60,85 29.06.2015 58,35
30.04.2015 64,40 30.05.2015 60,85 30.06.2015 57,05

31.05.2015 60,85

Normpriser for JOTUN 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 57,15 01.05.2015 65,55 01.06.2015 60,65
02.04.2015 57,75 02.05.2015 65,55 02.06.2015 60,60
03.04.2015 57,75 03.05.2015 65,55 03.06.2015 60,90
04.04.2015 57,75 04.05.2015 65,55 04.06.2015 61,50
05.04.2015 57,75 05.05.2015 65,40 05.06.2015 62,10
06.04.2015 57,75 06.05.2015 65,40 06.06.2015 62,10
07.04.2015 57,75 07.05.2015 65,55 07.06.2015 62,10
08.04.2015 58,25 08.05.2015 65,80 08.06.2015 62,15
09.04.2015 59,10 09.05.2015 65,80 09.06.2015 61,80
10.04.2015 60,05 10.05.2015 65,80 10.06.2015 61,30
11.04.2015 60,05 11.05.2015 66,25 11.06.2015 61,00
12.04.2015 60,05 12.05.2015 65,90 12.06.2015 60,45
13.04.2015 60,85 13.05.2015 65,30 13.06.2015 60,45
14.04.2015 61,50 14.05.2015 65,30 14.06.2015 60,45
15.04.2015 61,85 15.05.2015 65,10 15.06.2015 60,20
16.04.2015 62,35 16.05.2015 65,10 16.06.2015 60,25
17.04.2015 62,60 17.05.2015 65,10 17.06.2015 60,30
18.04.2015 62,60 18.05.2015 64,45 18.06.2015 60,05
19.04.2015 62,60 19.05.2015 64,10 19.06.2015 60,10
20.04.2015 62,95 20.05.2015 63,55 20.06.2015 60,10
21.04.2015 63,40 21.05.2015 63,10 21.06.2015 60,10
22.04.2015 64,05 22.05.2015 62,85 22.06.2015 60,00
23.04.2015 64,30 23.05.2015 62,85 23.06.2015 59,90
24.04.2015 64,65 24.05.2015 62,85 24.06.2015 59,90
25.04.2015 64,65 25.05.2015 62,85 25.06.2015 60,05
26.04.2015 64,65 26.05.2015 63,15 26.06.2015 59,75
27.04.2015 65,25 27.05.2015 63,30 27.06.2015 59,75
28.04.2015 66,00 28.05.2015 63,20 28.06.2015 59,75
29.04.2015 66,20 29.05.2015 62,55 29.06.2015 59,20
30.04.2015 66,10 30.05.2015 62,55 30.06.2015 57,90

31.05.2015 62,55

Normpriser for NORNE 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni



27 
 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 57,75 01.05.2015 65,15 01.06.2015 61,55
02.04.2015 58,35 02.05.2015 65,15 02.06.2015 61,50
03.04.2015 58,35 03.05.2015 65,15 03.06.2015 61,80
04.04.2015 58,35 04.05.2015 65,15 04.06.2015 62,40
05.04.2015 58,35 05.05.2015 65,00 05.06.2015 63,00
06.04.2015 58,35 06.05.2015 65,00 06.06.2015 63,00
07.04.2015 58,35 07.05.2015 65,15 07.06.2015 63,00
08.04.2015 58,85 08.05.2015 65,40 08.06.2015 63,05
09.04.2015 59,70 09.05.2015 65,40 09.06.2015 62,70
10.04.2015 60,65 10.05.2015 65,40 10.06.2015 62,20
11.04.2015 60,65 11.05.2015 65,85 11.06.2015 61,90
12.04.2015 60,65 12.05.2015 65,50 12.06.2015 61,35
13.04.2015 61,45 13.05.2015 64,90 13.06.2015 61,35
14.04.2015 62,10 14.05.2015 64,90 14.06.2015 61,35
15.04.2015 62,45 15.05.2015 64,70 15.06.2015 61,10
16.04.2015 62,95 16.05.2015 64,70 16.06.2015 61,15
17.04.2015 63,20 17.05.2015 64,70 17.06.2015 61,20
18.04.2015 63,20 18.05.2015 64,05 18.06.2015 60,95
19.04.2015 63,20 19.05.2015 63,70 19.06.2015 61,00
20.04.2015 63,55 20.05.2015 63,15 20.06.2015 61,00
21.04.2015 64,00 21.05.2015 62,70 21.06.2015 61,00
22.04.2015 64,65 22.05.2015 62,45 22.06.2015 60,90
23.04.2015 64,90 23.05.2015 62,45 23.06.2015 60,80
24.04.2015 65,25 24.05.2015 62,45 24.06.2015 60,80
25.04.2015 65,25 25.05.2015 62,45 25.06.2015 60,95
26.04.2015 65,25 26.05.2015 62,75 26.06.2015 60,65
27.04.2015 65,85 27.05.2015 62,90 27.06.2015 60,65
28.04.2015 66,60 28.05.2015 62,80 28.06.2015 60,65
29.04.2015 66,80 29.05.2015 62,15 29.06.2015 60,10
30.04.2015 66,70 30.05.2015 62,15 30.06.2015 58,80

31.05.2015 62,15

Normpriser for OSEBERG 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 57,10 01.05.2015 64,95 01.06.2015 61,65
02.04.2015 57,70 02.05.2015 64,95 02.06.2015 61,60
03.04.2015 57,70 03.05.2015 64,95 03.06.2015 61,90
04.04.2015 57,70 04.05.2015 64,95 04.06.2015 62,50
05.04.2015 57,70 05.05.2015 64,80 05.06.2015 63,10
06.04.2015 57,70 06.05.2015 64,80 06.06.2015 63,10
07.04.2015 57,70 07.05.2015 64,95 07.06.2015 63,10
08.04.2015 58,20 08.05.2015 65,20 08.06.2015 63,15
09.04.2015 59,05 09.05.2015 65,20 09.06.2015 62,80
10.04.2015 60,00 10.05.2015 65,20 10.06.2015 62,30
11.04.2015 60,00 11.05.2015 65,65 11.06.2015 62,00
12.04.2015 60,00 12.05.2015 65,30 12.06.2015 61,45
13.04.2015 60,80 13.05.2015 64,70 13.06.2015 61,45
14.04.2015 61,45 14.05.2015 64,70 14.06.2015 61,45
15.04.2015 61,80 15.05.2015 64,50 15.06.2015 61,20
16.04.2015 62,30 16.05.2015 64,50 16.06.2015 61,25
17.04.2015 62,55 17.05.2015 64,50 17.06.2015 61,30
18.04.2015 62,55 18.05.2015 63,85 18.06.2015 61,05
19.04.2015 62,55 19.05.2015 63,50 19.06.2015 61,10
20.04.2015 62,90 20.05.2015 62,95 20.06.2015 61,10
21.04.2015 63,35 21.05.2015 62,50 21.06.2015 61,10
22.04.2015 64,00 22.05.2015 62,25 22.06.2015 61,00
23.04.2015 64,25 23.05.2015 62,25 23.06.2015 60,90
24.04.2015 64,60 24.05.2015 62,25 24.06.2015 60,90
25.04.2015 64,60 25.05.2015 62,25 25.06.2015 61,05
26.04.2015 64,60 26.05.2015 62,55 26.06.2015 60,75
27.04.2015 65,20 27.05.2015 62,70 27.06.2015 60,75
28.04.2015 65,95 28.05.2015 62,60 28.06.2015 60,75
29.04.2015 66,15 29.05.2015 61,95 29.06.2015 60,20
30.04.2015 66,05 30.05.2015 61,95 30.06.2015 58,90

31.05.2015 61,95

Normpriser for SKARV 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 56,40 01.05.2015 64,80 01.06.2015 60,75
02.04.2015 57,00 02.05.2015 64,80 02.06.2015 60,70
03.04.2015 57,00 03.05.2015 64,80 03.06.2015 61,00
04.04.2015 57,00 04.05.2015 64,80 04.06.2015 61,60
05.04.2015 57,00 05.05.2015 64,65 05.06.2015 62,20
06.04.2015 57,00 06.05.2015 64,65 06.06.2015 62,20
07.04.2015 57,00 07.05.2015 64,80 07.06.2015 62,20
08.04.2015 57,50 08.05.2015 65,05 08.06.2015 62,25
09.04.2015 58,35 09.05.2015 65,05 09.06.2015 61,90
10.04.2015 59,30 10.05.2015 65,05 10.06.2015 61,40
11.04.2015 59,30 11.05.2015 65,50 11.06.2015 61,10
12.04.2015 59,30 12.05.2015 65,15 12.06.2015 60,55
13.04.2015 60,10 13.05.2015 64,55 13.06.2015 60,55
14.04.2015 60,75 14.05.2015 64,55 14.06.2015 60,55
15.04.2015 61,10 15.05.2015 64,35 15.06.2015 60,30
16.04.2015 61,60 16.05.2015 64,35 16.06.2015 60,35
17.04.2015 61,85 17.05.2015 64,35 17.06.2015 60,40
18.04.2015 61,85 18.05.2015 63,70 18.06.2015 60,15
19.04.2015 61,85 19.05.2015 63,35 19.06.2015 60,20
20.04.2015 62,20 20.05.2015 62,80 20.06.2015 60,20
21.04.2015 62,65 21.05.2015 62,35 21.06.2015 60,20
22.04.2015 63,30 22.05.2015 62,10 22.06.2015 60,10
23.04.2015 63,55 23.05.2015 62,10 23.06.2015 60,00
24.04.2015 63,90 24.05.2015 62,10 24.06.2015 60,00
25.04.2015 63,90 25.05.2015 62,10 25.06.2015 60,15
26.04.2015 63,90 26.05.2015 62,40 26.06.2015 59,85
27.04.2015 64,50 27.05.2015 62,55 27.06.2015 59,85
28.04.2015 65,25 28.05.2015 62,45 28.06.2015 59,85
29.04.2015 65,45 29.05.2015 61,80 29.06.2015 59,30
30.04.2015 65,35 30.05.2015 61,80 30.06.2015 58,00

31.05.2015 61,80

Normpriser for STATFJORD 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 58,60 01.05.2015 66,30 01.06.2015 62,05
02.04.2015 59,20 02.05.2015 66,30 02.06.2015 62,00
03.04.2015 59,20 03.05.2015 66,30 03.06.2015 62,30
04.04.2015 59,20 04.05.2015 66,30 04.06.2015 62,90
05.04.2015 59,20 05.05.2015 66,15 05.06.2015 63,50
06.04.2015 59,20 06.05.2015 66,15 06.06.2015 63,50
07.04.2015 59,20 07.05.2015 66,30 07.06.2015 63,50
08.04.2015 59,70 08.05.2015 66,55 08.06.2015 63,55
09.04.2015 60,55 09.05.2015 66,55 09.06.2015 63,20
10.04.2015 61,50 10.05.2015 66,55 10.06.2015 62,70
11.04.2015 61,50 11.05.2015 67,00 11.06.2015 62,40
12.04.2015 61,50 12.05.2015 66,65 12.06.2015 61,85
13.04.2015 62,30 13.05.2015 66,05 13.06.2015 61,85
14.04.2015 62,95 14.05.2015 66,05 14.06.2015 61,85
15.04.2015 63,30 15.05.2015 65,85 15.06.2015 61,60
16.04.2015 63,80 16.05.2015 65,85 16.06.2015 61,65
17.04.2015 64,05 17.05.2015 65,85 17.06.2015 61,70
18.04.2015 64,05 18.05.2015 65,20 18.06.2015 61,45
19.04.2015 64,05 19.05.2015 64,85 19.06.2015 61,50
20.04.2015 64,40 20.05.2015 64,30 20.06.2015 61,50
21.04.2015 64,85 21.05.2015 63,85 21.06.2015 61,50
22.04.2015 65,50 22.05.2015 63,60 22.06.2015 61,40
23.04.2015 65,75 23.05.2015 63,60 23.06.2015 61,30
24.04.2015 66,10 24.05.2015 63,60 24.06.2015 61,30
25.04.2015 66,10 25.05.2015 63,60 25.06.2015 61,45
26.04.2015 66,10 26.05.2015 63,90 26.06.2015 61,15
27.04.2015 66,70 27.05.2015 64,05 27.06.2015 61,15
28.04.2015 67,45 28.05.2015 63,95 28.06.2015 61,15
29.04.2015 67,65 29.05.2015 63,30 29.06.2015 60,60
30.04.2015 67,55 30.05.2015 63,30 30.06.2015 59,30

31.05.2015 63,30

Normpriser for TROLL 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni
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Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.04.2015 51,30 01.05.2015 58,80 01.06.2015 55,60
02.04.2015 51,90 02.05.2015 58,80 02.06.2015 55,55
03.04.2015 51,90 03.05.2015 58,80 03.06.2015 55,85
04.04.2015 51,90 04.05.2015 58,80 04.06.2015 56,45
05.04.2015 51,90 05.05.2015 58,65 05.06.2015 57,05
06.04.2015 51,90 06.05.2015 58,65 06.06.2015 57,05
07.04.2015 51,90 07.05.2015 58,80 07.06.2015 57,05
08.04.2015 52,40 08.05.2015 59,05 08.06.2015 57,10
09.04.2015 53,25 09.05.2015 59,05 09.06.2015 56,75
10.04.2015 54,20 10.05.2015 59,05 10.06.2015 56,25
11.04.2015 54,20 11.05.2015 59,50 11.06.2015 55,95
12.04.2015 54,20 12.05.2015 59,15 12.06.2015 55,40
13.04.2015 55,00 13.05.2015 58,55 13.06.2015 55,40
14.04.2015 55,65 14.05.2015 58,55 14.06.2015 55,40
15.04.2015 56,00 15.05.2015 58,35 15.06.2015 55,15
16.04.2015 56,50 16.05.2015 58,35 16.06.2015 55,20
17.04.2015 56,75 17.05.2015 58,35 17.06.2015 55,25
18.04.2015 56,75 18.05.2015 57,70 18.06.2015 55,00
19.04.2015 56,75 19.05.2015 57,35 19.06.2015 55,05
20.04.2015 57,10 20.05.2015 56,80 20.06.2015 55,05
21.04.2015 57,55 21.05.2015 56,35 21.06.2015 55,05
22.04.2015 58,20 22.05.2015 56,10 22.06.2015 54,95
23.04.2015 58,45 23.05.2015 56,10 23.06.2015 54,85
24.04.2015 58,80 24.05.2015 56,10 24.06.2015 54,85
25.04.2015 58,80 25.05.2015 56,10 25.06.2015 55,00
26.04.2015 58,80 26.05.2015 56,40 26.06.2015 54,70
27.04.2015 59,40 27.05.2015 56,55 27.06.2015 54,70
28.04.2015 60,15 28.05.2015 56,45 28.06.2015 54,70
29.04.2015 60,35 29.05.2015 55,80 29.06.2015 54,15
30.04.2015 60,25 30.05.2015 55,80 30.06.2015 52,85

31.05.2015 55,80

Normpriser for VOLVE 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni



32 
 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01.04.2015 56,15 01.05.2015 63,95 01.06.2015 59,65
02.04.2015 56,75 02.05.2015 63,95 02.06.2015 59,60
03.04.2015 56,75 03.05.2015 63,95 03.06.2015 59,90
04.04.2015 56,75 04.05.2015 63,95 04.06.2015 60,50
05.04.2015 56,75 05.05.2015 63,80 05.06.2015 61,10
06.04.2015 56,75 06.05.2015 63,80 06.06.2015 61,10
07.04.2015 56,75 07.05.2015 63,95 07.06.2015 61,10
08.04.2015 57,25 08.05.2015 64,20 08.06.2015 61,15
09.04.2015 58,10 09.05.2015 64,20 09.06.2015 60,80
10.04.2015 59,05 10.05.2015 64,20 10.06.2015 60,30
11.04.2015 59,05 11.05.2015 64,65 11.06.2015 60,00
12.04.2015 59,05 12.05.2015 64,30 12.06.2015 59,45
13.04.2015 59,85 13.05.2015 63,70 13.06.2015 59,45
14.04.2015 60,50 14.05.2015 63,70 14.06.2015 59,45
15.04.2015 60,85 15.05.2015 63,50 15.06.2015 59,20
16.04.2015 61,35 16.05.2015 63,50 16.06.2015 59,25
17.04.2015 61,60 17.05.2015 63,50 17.06.2015 59,30
18.04.2015 61,60 18.05.2015 62,85 18.06.2015 59,05
19.04.2015 61,60 19.05.2015 62,50 19.06.2015 59,10
20.04.2015 61,95 20.05.2015 61,95 20.06.2015 59,10
21.04.2015 62,40 21.05.2015 61,50 21.06.2015 59,10
22.04.2015 63,05 22.05.2015 61,25 22.06.2015 59,00
23.04.2015 63,30 23.05.2015 61,25 23.06.2015 58,90
24.04.2015 63,65 24.05.2015 61,25 24.06.2015 58,90
25.04.2015 63,65 25.05.2015 61,25 25.06.2015 59,05
26.04.2015 63,65 26.05.2015 61,55 26.06.2015 58,75
27.04.2015 64,25 27.05.2015 61,70 27.06.2015 58,75
28.04.2015 65,00 28.05.2015 61,60 28.06.2015 58,75
29.04.2015 65,20 29.05.2015 60,95 29.06.2015 58,20
30.04.2015 65,10 30.05.2015 60,95 30.06.2015 56,90

31.05.2015 60,95

Normpriser for ÅSGARD 2Q 2015 ($/fat)

April Mai Juni


